FORA i1v-2 well NO, 1
(Obverse) Farm C. W. Crane
AP| #47 -085 - 5781
(RevisRﬁ@Eng@ Date
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
JUL 2019820FFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIT* AN "6GAS WFI1Ll PERMIT APPILICATILION

WELL- TYPE: 0il / Gas x /

(If "Gas", Production X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow X /

-
—

-

LOCATION: Elevation: 1029 Watershed: Wolfe Pen Run
District: Union County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Pullman 7.5

WELL OPERATOR___ Shelley FEnergy, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT E. C.s Curry, Jr.
Address 929 LaFayette Road : Address P..0. Box 447

Bryn Mawr, Pa. 19010 Pullman, W. V. 26421
OIL AND GAS ] : ,
ROYALTY OWNER C. W. Crane, et.al. ~ COAL OPERATOR Norie
Address 212 E. Pierpoint Address '

Harrisville, W. .V.
Acreage 74

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

SURFACE OWNER C. W. Crane, et.al. NAME
Address 212 E. Pierpoint . Address
Harrisville, W. V.

Acreage NAME
Address

FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO: ‘

NAME

Address - COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME
Address

OIL AND_GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:

NAME

Addres Samuel N, Hersman
g.o. Box 66 —
mithville, y ey
Telept 3 > WeVa. 26178
CIEPT TURH:. s 43y i
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for otl or gas purposes at the
above location under a deed / lease / other contract X / dated 18
to the undersigned well operator from PENN RESOURCES CORP. .

(If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on 5 19 , in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

County, West Virginia, in Book at page . A permit is

requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify) -

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal-own-
er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Application
to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. 08/18/5023

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: QJ‘\El—l.») ENERGY TNCL

Well erator

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS 2
CONSERVATION COMMISSION i By:m

1613 WASHINGTON ST., E. SHELDON M. BEND T

Telephone - 304/348-3092

CHARLESTON, WV 25311 : \|) WECT P I e
~ el B0

EV YA



FORA V-2

(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF-KNOWN) .

“a Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION ‘
Estimated depth of completed well 5250~ feet. Rotary X / Cable tools 4

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 90 feet; salt, None feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: N/A .
Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / No X /

+ CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM ' _
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS [CEMENT FILLA PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight |For Dril- Left in[UP OR SACKS

Size |Grade |per ft [New [Used 1ing Well Cubic ft.
Conductor [1 3/ 4 20" Kinds
Fresh water8 5/8 X 1130 1 1130" To fill ak required
Coal | |Sizes
Intermed. | ' '
Production | 4% X 5250 400 SKg odPerths segt -
Tubing I By RQule l/s.0i 0
Liners T\ Perforations:

) | Top Bot tom
| |
- r

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Fegulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other sccurity allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii)
Form IV-8, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
622-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
.required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
822-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well, .

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

m

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY

Mic Yy,

drilling  THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

APPROVED FGR

3-29-83
IF OPERATIONS HAVE COMMENCED BY ‘
BY : e’ .

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit
i5 to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
~rea of the well locatlon, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, br v%ﬁegggge
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Vi égﬂ and
the governing regularions.

Date: , 19 .

Its:
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DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY g(;z.‘;n;# ‘;0'1/;,
SCALE = 400" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE § ’.-' A
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- § § No. 677 % |
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FORM IV-6 O(YJ’ f737/
(8-78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES é;\fi%‘f;’z?ﬁ' ‘
OIL AND GAS DIVISION T S
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___ HIEC RIS
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION X _STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW X St x
LOCATION: ELEVATION__1029" _ WATER SHED__WOQLFE PEN RUN S AN A SO S
DISTRICT _UNION COUNTY _RLICHILE WV DEFARTMENT UF MINES |
QUADRANGLE __PULLMAN 7 &' \
SURFACE OWNERC-W. CRANE, et al. ACREAGE —z4 08/18/2023 N
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER__C. W. CRANE, et g LEASE ACREAGE 74 N
LEASE NO. "\"

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL.X_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER___

REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
PERFORATE NEW

STIMULATE

—PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION_

FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CI FAN OUT AND REPLUG —_
TARGET FORMATION _MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 5250
WELL OPERATOR_SHELLEY ENERGY INC. _ DESIGNATED AGENT_E.C. CURRY, JR

P.O. BOX 447

ADDRESS 929 LAFAYETTE ROAD

ADDRESS

BRYN MAWR, PA.

19010

PULLMAN, WV 2642]

&

% T MALL
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ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
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PANY NAME Shelley Energy, Inci DESI@\IA:EE‘.D AGENI‘ E d. Curr:y',__Jr. B
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- -
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InocuZate all Zegumes such as vetch 'trefozl and cZovers mth the proper
—ulate with 3X recommended amount. B

PLAN PRE?ARED BY SMITH LAND SURVEYING

TES: Please rejugst landowmers'’ : ADDRESS 111 SOUTH STREET

cooperation to protect new - . .
czcdling for one growing season. . GLENVILLE W.V. 26351

Aticch ceparate sheets as
rirewceory for comments. . FHONE NO. L62-5634
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Stxte of Hest Birginia
?szdnnnt of dlines
®il und Gas Bwision

Qharleston 25305

T0: ALL OPERATORS | DATE: June 22, 1982-
FROM: Thom . Hu ;7 Administrator’
E: House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be Issued on

Flat Well Royalty Leases

'n an effort to impleﬁent HB-1254 an affidavit was mailed
/iously. Upon review it is found this affidavit is
lecessary. The application form will be revised to

to each operator pre-
inappropriate and not entirely
include the following statement:

4

es / No / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas.is
ased upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for
‘lat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil
r gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so
xtracted, produced or marketed.

ou should answer this questjon without the use of the form until

the applications
ave been revised.

f the answer is ''yes''-to the-question, then you must provide with the application
n affidavit which certifies that the affiant is authorized by the owner of the
orking-interest in the well to state that jt shall tender to the owner of the oil -
r gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid_to or received ..
or the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount -
> be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil and gas in place, on all such

il or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed trom the well. (See West Virginia
bde 22-4=11(e).)

ttached is an affidavit form you may use, but it

'at you would answer 'yes''.- |f the answer js
> that effect.

is necessary only in the event
no'', please include a statement

Hirt

08/18/2023
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State of Fest Pirginia

Bepartment of flines

Charieston 25305
July 20, 1982
TO0: Shelly Energy, Lnc.
FROM: 0il & Gas Division
RE: Permits being held in lieu of Affidavit
County Ritchie  Farm Weaver Well no. _1 - (FRAC. 085-5437)
~Ritchis. C. W. Crane 1 T

Gentlemen:

The above captioned permits are being held until we receive the affidavit for
flat well royalty leases. 1If this does not apply, please mark NO and return.

" This House Bill 1254, went into effect June 11, 1982.

New applications (1V-2's) are in the process of being printed which will alleviate
these affidavits.

Please return the letters or affidavits immediately so your permit or permits can
be processed. Also, please return this form letter with your affidavit.

Sincerely,

N / ‘\ \ ~ ‘

\\ W %Q‘»\lvh q)\
Mike lewis /\
Draftsman, Office of 0il and Gas /%D

Ml./mmy (lgy

“Deae M le wis
"The 3bove ledser .\ @um\t a_'/gh t“o\ﬁ\tu]
Cirg %) Thess voutTias have beasan PR Placa 19

\A)\AQ\AM-Q\Q‘?T wls wexe és ‘*’i& %'“‘Q,\Q g&qu
SHEWY € NET & e 8/18/2023

L TLDON M . P o T



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF DIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERHIT

Permit numberid7- 85-5781 CountgiRITCHIE

ComranuiSHELLY ENERGY INC FarmiC W CRANE #
Diztei27-Nov-84 Well no.!

Izte issued? 7/29/82 Date expiredt/ / O

I have insrected the sbove wellsite and found no well work done. Flease

cancel this well work rermit,
SignedW%%mn
SR Lo, i

08/18/2023



] : Stute of West Birginia g
BARTON B. LAY, JR. Brepariment of fines 4 THEODORE "M. STREIT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR @il and Gas Buision ADMINISTRATOR

Chazleston 25305
January 23, 1985

Shelley Energy, Inc.
929 Lafayette Road
Bryn Mawr, Pa. 19010

. i . l
* In Re: Permit No: GES-5i8

Farm: C. W. Crane etal. .
-

Well No: One

District: Union

County: Ritchie

Issued: 7/29/82

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECIION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received
in this office. Only the. column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released
XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

——

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well .

records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

7::/_,//'-%

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas

08/18/2023

TS/ chm





